

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 847-850/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-02-2019 in WA No. 38/2018 07-02-2019 in WA No. 40/2018 21-08-2019 in RP No. 465/2019 21-08-2019 in RP No. 476/2019 passed by the High Court Of Kerala At Ernakulam)

AROGYA HOLISTIC AYURVEDIC MEDICARE AND RESORTS
LIMITED ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

JOINT REGISTRAR OF COOPERATIVE SOCIETIES
AND ORS.ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

Date : 18-07-2022 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Raji Joseph, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Sasi, AOR
Mr. Abdulla Naseeh V.T., Adv.
Ms. Meena K. Poullose, Adv.

Mr. Ranji Thomas, Sr. Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 20.07.2022.

Learned counsel for the parties submits that copy of the affidavit in response filed on behalf of respondent No.3 has not been served.

Let the needful be done in the meantime.

(INDU MARWAH)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH)
BRANCH OFFICER